1
Specification Sheet US Commercial Lighting Manufacturer Since 1982
© Solid State Luminaires	 3609 swenson ave • st. charles il • 60174  |  fclighting.com  |  800.900.1730
Due to continuous development and improvements, specifications are subject to change without notice. Solid State Luminaires reserves the right to change lab test details or specifications
without notice. Product use certifies agreement to Solid State Luminaires terms and conditions.
AG-JF-013123
Type: Approved:
Fixture:

AG-JF-013123
PART NUMBERS
Ordering Information
MCWDDV-E 18K–27K CRI90 120
MODEL LENGTH CCT CRI OPTICS
MCWDDV-E MINI COVELINE  WarmDim,
DirectView, ELV
1 12 in.  [305 mm] 18K–27K 1800K–2700K CRI90 90 CRI 120 120° beam
4 48 in.  [1219 mm]
Mounting Options  (Indicate the quantity needed for each item.) Each fixture includes Surface Mount Bracket with 135° rotation.
_______ SSL-TRK1  Mounting Track 12 inch
_______ SSL-TRK4  Mounting Track 48 inch
_______ TRK-ADAPTER  Required Track Adapter for Mounting Track (2 per 1ft, 4 per 4ft)
Cable Accessories (Indicate the quantity needed for each item.)
_______ SC6  6 ft. Starter Connection Cord
_______ TCAP  Terminator Cap
_______ EC06  6 in. Extension Cord
_______ EC12  12 in. Extension Cord
_______ EC24  24 in. Extension Cord
_______ EC60  60 in. Extension Cord
REQUIRED: Starter Cable (SC6) and Terminator Cap (TCAP) for every run.  Maximum Run Length = 80 feet @ 120V AC
(120V ONLY)
_______ DIM0-10VELV-UNV-OJBM-IJBM-BLA   0-10V ELV Dim Module, Output Junction Box Mount (12” lead wire), Input Junction Box Mount (12” lead wire), Interior Rated Enclosure, Black Anodized Alum.
_______ DIM0-10VELV-UNV-OCPM-ICPM-BLA   0-10V ELV Dim Module, Output Conduit Pipe Mount (96” lead wire), Input Conduit Pipe Mount (96” lead wire), Interior Rated Enclosure, Black Anodized Alum.
_______ DIM0-10VELV-UNV-OSMM-IJBM-BLA   0-10V ELV Dim Module, Output Starter Cord Mount (6” lead wire), Input Junction Box Mount (6” lead wire), Interior Rated Enclosure, Black Anodized Alum.
Control Components  (Indicate the quantity needed for each item.) (1 module per run) (Indoor rated)
REQUIRED: Extension Cord (ECXX) XX=06, 12, 24, or 60 Inch Lengths (Pick Length to use based on 1st fixture to DIM0-10VELV unit distance) and Terminator Cap (TCAP) for every run.
REQUIRED: Starter Cable (SC6) and Terminator Cap (TCAP) for every run.
Use Module Only to Convert 0-10V Signal to ELV Dimming
DIM0-10VELV is a dimming module that converts a 0-10V dimming signal to an ELV (electronic low-voltage)
reverse phase dimming signal for ELV dimmable lighting products.